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RUSSELL & RODRIGUEZ, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1633 WILLIAMS DRIVE

BUILDING 2, SUITE 200

GEORGETOWN, TEXAS 78628

Email: arodriguez@txadminlaw.com

PHONE ( 512) 930-1317

FAX (866) 929-1641

WWW.TXADMINLAWCOM

VIA HAND DELIVERY

January 18, 2012

Ms. Debbie Reyes
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Utilities & Districts Section
P.O. Box 13087, MC-153
Austin, Texas 78711-3087

r^..1

^__.:^; ...

^

Re: Application from the City of Liberty Hill to Amend Certificate of Convenience and
Necessity (CCN) No. 10324 in Williamson County; Application No. 37116-C

CN: 602959003; RN: 101453322

Dear Ms. Reyes,

This firm represents the City of Liberty Hill in the above referenced application. I am in
receipt of your November 21, 2011, letter that contained instructions on how to publish notice of
the above-referenced application. Enclosed with this letter are the following documents, which
satisfy the notification requirements:

I. The original and three copies of the Publisher's Affidavit from the Williamson
County Sun as well as the tear sheet from January 1, 2012, and January 8, 2012,
demonstrating that published notice was provided (see Exhibit No. 1);

2. Four copies of the Notice to Neighboring Systems, Landowners and Cities and the
map sent to each neighboring system, landowner owning more than 25 acres, and
city within two (2) miles or more of the City of Liberty -Hill (see Exhibit No. 2);

3. An original and three copies of the Affidavit of Notice to Neighboring Utilities
and Affected Parties signed by Mr. Manuel De La Rose, City Manager for the
City of Liberty Hill (see Exhibit No. 3).

Thank you very much for your attention to this matter.

Sinc

Artu o D/

Attachments as stated in letter
cc: (w/o Attachments)

Mr. Manuel De La Rosa
Mr. Richard Hamala



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

TE.
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PUBLISHER'S AFFIDAVIT
APPLICATION NO, 37116-C

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF Williamson ,^-

,^.

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared , - ;

who being by4^n

duly sworn, deposes and says that (s)he is the ^ ^- 0 41
(TITLE) A`

of the Williamson County Sun

(NAME OF NEWSPAPER)

CD

that said newspaper is regularly published in Williamson County
(COUNTY/COUNTIES)

and generally circulated in Williamson County , Texas; and
(COUNTY/COUNTIES)

that the attached notice was published in said newspaper on the following date(s), to wit:

January 1 & 8, 2012

(DATES)

(SI( PATURE OF NEWSPAPER REPRESENTATIVE)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this lday of
to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

c'- 0".
Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

Print or Type Name of Notary Public
°°""'?G°" BARBARA A. GINN Commission Expires ot- 15 -( te

Notary Public, State of Texas
My commission Expires

^^qTEOFS^}° JANUARY 15, 2016
^4t^tiN°b

EXHIBIT #1
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Bonnie Jackson and Jane Best Carolyn Bonnet.

PUB LIC

Continued from Page 7B

CITATION BY PUBLICATION
THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON
TO ALL PERSONS INTER-
ESTED IN THE ESTATE OF
DAVID EWING BALMFORTH,
DECEASED, Cause No. 11-
0778-CP4, in County Court at
Law #4 of Williamson County,
405 Martin Luther King Street,
Georgetown, Texas 78626
CASSANDRA GAIL THOM-
AS, Applicant in the above
numbered and entitled estate,
filed on the 28th day of De-
cember, 2011 an APPLICA-
TION TO DETERMINE HEIR-
SHIP AND FOR LETTERS OF
INDEPENDENT ADMINIS-
TRATION of the said estate
and requests that the said
Court determine who are the
heirs and only heirs of the said
DAVID EWING BALMFORTH,
DECEASED, and their respec-
tive shares and interest in such
estate
Said application may be heard
at 10 00 o'clock a m on or af-
ter the first Monday next after
the expiration of ten days from
the date of publication of this
citation, at the County Court-
house in Georgetown, William-
son County, Texas
All persons interested in said
estate are hereby cited to ap-
pear before said Honorable
Court on or before above men-
tioned time and place by filing a
written answer contesting such
application should they desire
to do so
if this citation is not served
within 90 days after the date of
its issuance, it shall be re-
turned unserved
Issued and given under my
hand and seal of office at
Georgetown, Texas this the
28th day of December, 2011
Nancy E Rister
Williamson County Clerk
405 MLK Street, Box 14
Georgetown, Texas 78626
By S Perdue, Deputy
Applicant's Attorney
Lawrence A Russell
Attorney at Law
9951 Anderson Mill Rd, Ste
200

Austin TX. 78750

CITATION BY PUBLICATION
THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF'vViLLIAMSON
TO ALL PERSONS INTER-
ESTED IN THE ESTATE OF
MARSH F. SMITH AIK/A
SKIP SMITH, DECEASED.
Cause No. 11-0782-CP4, in
County Court at Law #4 of Wil-
liamson County, 405 Martin Lu-
ther King Street, Georgetown
Texas 78626
REBECCA L. SMITH AND
MARSH F. SMITH III Appli-
cant in the above numbered
and entitled estate filed on the
30th day of December, 2011
an APPLICATION FOR AP-
POiNTMENT OF INDEPEN-
DENT ADMINISTRATOR
AND DETERMINATION OF
HEIRSHIP of the said estate
and requests that the said
Court determine who are the
heirs and only heirs of the said
MARSH F. SMITH A/K/A/
SK1P SMITH. DECEASED,
and their respective shares and
interest in such estate
Said application may be heard
at 10 00 o clock a m on or af-
ter the first Monday next after
the expiration of ten days from
the date of publication o` th s
citation at the County Court-
house in Georgetown Wllliam-
son County Texas
All persons interested in said
estate are hereby cited to ap-
pear before sa,d Honorable
Court on or before above men-
tioned time and place by filing a
written answer contesting such
application should they dears
to do so
If this citation is not served
within 90 days after the date of
its issuance, it shall be re-
tumed unserved
Issued and g ven under my
hand and seal of office at
Georgetown, Texas, th.s the
30th day of December 2011
Nancy E Rister
Williamson County Clerk
405 MILK Street, Box 14
Georgetown TX 78626
By C Dawson, Deputy
Applicant's Attorney
Randall C Stump
803hr}arrsSL-,.,._-
Georgetown Texas 786255

NOTICE OF APPLICATION
FOR CERTIFICATE OF
CONVENIENCE AND

NECESSITY (CCN) TO
PROVIDE WATER UTILITY
SERVICE IN WILLIAMSON

COUNTY. TEXAS
The Citv of Liberty Hill has filed
an application to amend CCN
No 10324 with the Texas
Comrniss:on on Environmental
Quality to provide water utility
se' -vice in WJiiamson County
The proposed atmty service
area is loca-Led approximately
1 5 miles northwest of down-
town Libertv Hill, Texas, and is
generally bounded on the
north by County Road 206 on
the east by CR 279, on the
south by Brewer Branch and
Little Creek, and on the west
by Double File Trice The total
area being requested includes
approximately 5,542 acres and
0 current customers The oro-
posed amendment affects cus-
tomers and/or areas located in
the following zip code 78642
A copy of the proposed service
area map is aaaifable at 1120
Loop 332 L berty Hill, Texas
78642 or by calling 5121778-
5449 A request for a public
hearing must be in writing You
must state (1) your name maif-
ing address, and daytime tele-
phone number, (2) the apoh-
cants name apr;lication num-
ber or another recognizable ref-
erence to this application, (3)
the statement, "Uwe request a
public hearing', (4) a brief de-
scription of how you or the per-
sons you represent, would be
adversely affected by the
granting of the application for a
CCN and (5) your proposed
ad;ustment to the application or
CCN which would satisfy your
concerns and cause you to
withdraw your request for a
hearing
Persons who wish to intervene
or comment should write ',he

Texas Commission on
EnvironirrienTal Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities and Districts Section,
MC-153

P O Box 13087
Austin TX 78711-3087

within thirty (30) days from the
date of this publication or no-
tice A p::blic hearing will be
held on>y if a legally sufficient
heanng request is received or if
the Commission on its own mo-
tion requests a hearing Only
;rose indrrdua!s who submit a

written hearing request o
written request to be notifie
a hearing is set will receive
tice if a hearing is scheduled
If a public hearing is request
the Executive Director vol!
issue the CCPi and will forw
the application to the State
fice of Administrative Hearir
(SOAH) for a hearing If no
tlement is reached and an
denhary hearing is held
SOAH will submit a recc
mendation to the Commiss
for final decision If an evid
tiary hearing is held, it will b
legal proceeding similar it
civil trial in state district cour
If you are a landowner wit
tract of land at least 25 acre:
more, that is partially or wh
located within the propc!
area you may request to
excluded from the propo-
area (or °opt off^), by orovic
written notice to the Comn
son within (30) days from
date that notice was provir
by the apolicant All reques
op: out of the requested :
vice area must include
scaled, general location n
and a metes and bounds
scription of tne tract of land
Persons who meet the reqL
marts to opt out and wist
request this option should
the required documents
the

Texas Commission on
Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities and Districts Sectu
MC-1 53

P 0 Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

A. copy of the request to opt
of the proposed area must
be sent to the applicant :
may request additional in
matton regarding your requ,
Si desea mformacion an E.
not, puede llamas al 1-512-:
0200

CITATION BY PUBLICATI
THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WILLIAMS(
TO ALL PERSONS INT
ESTED IN THE ESTATE
HOMERO AMANDO P
EZ,JR., DECEASED, Ca
No. 11-0780-CP4, in Co
Court at Law #4 of Wi!liarr
County 405 Martin Luther
Street, Georgetown Te
78626
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HNSON
,1 I®N, INC

,rcial Construction
r Remodeling
Construction
ice • Free Estimates

)1.8139

Your Handyman. Christ-
mas lights, home repair/re-
modeling, window replace-
ment, fencing, small jobs
welcome, $25/hour or by
the job. Jeff, 512-925-5109

Have truck will haul.
Garage clean-out, tree
debris, appliances, Fall
clean up, gutter clean-
ing. All your hauling and
cleaning needs. Rea
sonable rates. 635-1971

Handyman Service & Re-
pair. Electrical, plumbing,
drywall, framing, additions,
decks and haul-off. Refer-
ences available. Local
since 1990. $45/hr. 512-
868-1044
C&R Handyman Service.
"Small projects are ideal."
20 years experience. Call
David at 512-293-2355.
crhsgeorgetown @ veri-
zon.net

HOE..L►01118111®

ELECTRIC,
INC.

Residential &
Commercial

Ceiling Fans & Fixtures
Bulbs & Ballasts

Additions & Remodels
Free Estimates

Over 30 Years Experienc

(512)93 87-3

IJo¢" The
OtleynDfl

atft^^i°M^dri
CONSTRUCTION

SMALL JOBS A-Z

ntenante and repair rteeds 1-d' and out

THEN WE'RE NOT FINISHED
.nttng • Efeclricat • Rooms^dlinons • Dry'

,e • Engineer on staff

Public Notices (Public Notices
(Public Nd)otices

Continued) Continued)
Continue

bar, 2011.
cember, 2011 an APPLICA- fice of Administrative Hearings

Charles E. Lance
TION TO DETERMINE HEIR-

(SOAH) for a hearing. If no set-

AttomeyforApplicant
SHIP and an APPLICATION tlement is reached and an evi-

POR LETTERS OF ADMINIS- dentiary hearing is held, the

INVITATIONTOBID#201212 TRATION of the said estate SOAH will submit a recom-

Sealed bids will be received by and requests that the said mendation to the Commission

the City of Georgetown in the `Court determine who are the for final decision. If an eviden-

Georgetown Municipal Com- heirs and only heirs of the said tiary hearing is held, it will be a

plex, Purchasing Depart- -LINDA JO JORDAN, DE- legal proceeding similar to a
ment, at 300-1 Industrial Av- CEASED, and their respective civil trial in state district court.

enue, Georgetown, Texas shares and interest in such es- If you 'are a landowner with a

78626 at January 19, 2012 at tate.
tract of land at least 25 acres or

2:00 p.m. and immediately Said application may be heard more, that is partially or wholly

thereafter publicly opened and at 10:00 o'clock a-m. on or af- located within the proposed

read, for constructing the fol- ter the first Monday next after area, you may request to be

lowing project, the expiration of ten days from excluded from the proposed

The project consists of fur- the date of publication of this area (or "opt out") by providing

nishing and installing and pro- citation, at the County Court- written notice to the Commis-

viding all labor and materials house in Georgetown, William- sion within (30) days from the

required for a new parking lot, son County, Texas.
date that notice was provided

consisting of 81 parking spac- All persons interested in said by the applicant. All request to

as, new sidewalk, concrete estate are hereby cited to ap- opt out of the requested ser-

driveway, landscaping and irri- pear before said Honorable vice area must include a

gation and other miscellaneous Court on or before above men- scaled, general location map

items, as more fully described honed time and place by filing a and a metes and bounds de-

in the Drawings and the sum- written answer contesting such scription of the tract of land.

mary of work contained in Sec- application should they desire Persons who meet the require-

tion 01010. to do so.
ments to opt out, and wish to

Bidding Documents are on file If this citation is not served request this option should file

and may be examined at the within 90 days after the date of the required documents with

office of the Steger Bizzell, its issuance, it shall be re- the*

1978 S. Austin Ave., George- turned unserved. '
Texas Commission on

town, Tx., 78626, (512)930- Issued and given under my Environmental Quality

9412. Bidding Documents may hand and seal of office at Water Supply Division

be obtained upon payment to Georgetown, Texas, this the Utilities and Districts Section,

the Engineer, accompanied 21st day of December, 2011. MC-153

with a check in the amount of Nancy E. Rister P. 0. Box 13087

$100.00 per set, which is not Williamson County Clerk AusX1to
787 1 1-3087

refundable. Bids not accompa- 405 MLK Street, Box 14 A^pY of the request opt out

nied by cashier's check or bid Georgetown, Texas 78626
of the proposed area must also

bond will not be considered. By- S. Perdue, Deputy
be sent to the applicant. Staff

Bidders should register on the Applicant's Attorney:
may request additional infor-

City of Georgetown's Ebid web Mark S Whitaker
mation regarding your request.

s i t e - h t t p15 N Main Street Si desea informacion en Espa-

bids georgetown.org. ^gmpt^ ^^/gSQ^`" nol, puedellamar al 1-512-239-

Public Meeting to Consider NOTICE OF APPLICATIOM
0200

Proposed Ordinances By the ^ FOR CERTIFICATE OF Notice of Public Auction

Georgetown City Council on CONVENIENCE AND A public auction will be held to

Tuesday, January 10, 2012 NECESSITY (CCN) TO satisfy Landlord's lien pursuant

An Ordinance of the City Coun- PROVIDE WATER UTILITY to Chapter 59 of the Texas

cit of the City of Georgetown, SERVICE IN WILLIAMSON Property Code Sale will be

Texas, amending part of the COUNTY, TEXAS - held at 10.00am on the 28th

Zoning District Map adopted on The City of Liberty Hill has filed day of January, 2012, at A-A-A

the 4th Day of April 2002 in ac- an application to amend CCN Storage Inner Loop L.P. locat-

cordance with the Unified De- No. 10324 with the Texas ed at 1301 NE Inner Loop,

velopment Code passed and Commission on Environmental Georgetown, TX., 78626. All

adopted on the 11th Day of quality to provide water utility units will be sold to the highest

March 2003, to rezone 2.54 service in Williamson County. bidder for cash Clean up and

acres in the Antonio Flores The proposed utility service removal deposit will be re-

Survey from Industrial (IN) Dis- area is located approximately qured- Seller reserves the right

trict to General Commercial (C- 1.5 miles northwest of down- to withdraw any property from

3) District, as recorded in the town Liberty Hill, Texas, and is the sale and reserves the right

Deed Reference, Volume generally bounded on the to reject any bid. Sales include

2462, Page 946 and Document north by County Road 206, on items from the following ten-

Number in 2003085211 of the the east by CR 279; on the ant's storage spaces'

Official Public Records of Wil- south by Brewer Branch and Sarah Hiller, Rita Martinez, Re-

liamson County, Texas; re- Little Creek; and on the west becca Gentry, Joshua Klecka

pealing conflicting ordinances by Double File Trce. The total Description of Items.

and resolutions; including a area being requested includes Clothes, Misc Boxes and

severability clause, and estab- approximately 5,542 acres and Totes, Misc Household Items,

Iishing an effective date. 0 current customers. The pro- Furniture, Toys, Television,

An Ordinance of the City Coun- posed amendment affects cus- Computers, Printer, Movies,

cil of the City of Georgetown, tomers and/or areas located in Luggage, Books

e Texas, amending part of the the following zip code: 78642. For further information on the

Zoning District Map adopted on A copy of the proposed service sale, please contact A-A-A

8 the 4th Day of April 2002 in ac- area map is available at 1120 Storage Inner Loop Manager at

cordance with the Unified De- Loop 332, Liberty Hilt, Texas 1301 NE Inner Loop, George-

velopment Code passed and 78642 or by calling 512(778- town, TX, 78626. Phone: 512-

adopted on the 11th Day of 5449 A request for a public 864-0110

March 2003, to rezone 9.48 hearing must be in writing. You
Application hasacres in the Joseph Fish Sur- must state (1) your name, mail-

vey from Agriculture (AG) Dis- ing address, and daytime tele- been made with the
trictto Residential Single-Fam- phone number; (2) the appli- Texas Alcoholic
ily (RS) District, as recorded in cant's name, application num-
Deed Reference, Document ber or another recognizable ref- Beverage Colll-

Number 2006070080 of the Of- erence to this application; (3) mission for a
ficial Public Records of Wil- the statement, "I/we request a

Mixed Beverageliamson County, Texas; re- public hearing", (4) a brief de-
pealing conflicting ordinances scription of how you or the per- Restaurant Permit
and resolutions; including a sons you represent, would be with Food and Bev-severabihty clause; and estab- adversely affected by the
lishing an effective date. granting of the application for a erage by Tomb-
Meeting to be held at 6.00 pm, CCN; and (5) your proposed stone Texas Bar &

at the Georgetown Council adjustment to the application or - -. .. ,, ^ -1 rL- r_



Application No. 37116-C
Notice to Neighboring Systems, Landowners and Cities

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND
NECESSITY (CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER UTILITY SERVICE IN

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

To: Date Notice Mailed: January 5, 2012

The City of Liberty Hill has filed an application to amend CCN No. 10324 with the Texas
Commission on Environmental Quality to provide water utility service in Williamson County.

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 1.5 miles northwest of downtown
Liberty Hill, Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by County Road 206; on the east
by CR 279; on the south by Brewer Branch and Little Creek; and on the west by Double File
Trce. The total area being requested includes approximately 5,542 acres and 0 current
customers. The proposed amendment affects customers and/or areas located in the following
zip code: 78642.

See enclosed map of the proposed service area.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing
address, and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or
another recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, " I/we request a public
hearing"; (4) a brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would be adversely
affected by the granting of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed adjustment to the
application or CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request
for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, TX 78711-3087

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held
only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion
requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written
request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will forward
the application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no
settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a

EXHIBIT #2



^ ^.

recommendation to the Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will
be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court.

If you are a landowner with a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or wholly
located within the proposed area, you may request to be excluded from the proposed area (or
"opt out") by providing written notice to the Commission within (30) days from the date that
notice was provided by the applicant. All request to opt out of the requested service area must
include a scaled, general location map and a metes and bounds description of the tract of land.

Persons who meet the requirements to opt out, and wish to request this option should file the
required documents with the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities and Districts Section, MC-1 53
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, TX 78711-3087

A copy of the request to opt out of the proposed area must also be sent to the applicant. Staff
may request additional information regarding your request.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede Ilamar at 1-512-239-0200.



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
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AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO NEIGHBORING UTILITIES AND AFFECTED PARTIES
APPLICATION NO. 37116-C

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF Williamson

The City of Liberty Hill, Texas has provided

individual notice to the following entities:

See attached list

OATH

I, Manuel De La Rosa , being duly sworn, file this form as
City Manager (indicate relationship to applicant,

that is, owner, member of partnership, title of officer of corporation, or other authorized
representative of applicant); that in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and
verify such form, am personally familiar with the notices given with this application, and have
co plie 1 âll notice requirements in the application and application acceptance letter; and
thatements made and matters set for therein are true and correct.

Appl}'carlt's Authorized Represe--htative

K-^e applicant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the
applicant, or its' attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ^-th -day of Q.iOt^ , 20

to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

1 pWvve
; o^pR^?GO^^ TAMMY A. KIRK Notary Pu ic in and for the State of TexasNotary Pubiic, State of 7exas

LrnrnssIor ExPis
My -^^^ r, J^

58pt^fribat 03. MM2013

Print or Type Name o4 Tot ry Public
Commission Expires

DATE
Jan. 5, 2012

EXHIBIT #3



Aqua Texas Inc. Dinah Beth Brothers Butler Family Partnership, LTD

1106 Clayton Ln, Ste 400W PO Box 909
Attn: Edward Butler

Austin,TX 78723-2476 Liberty Hill, TX 78642
PO Box 9190

Austin, TX 78766

Chisholm Trail Special Utility District James B. & Patricia Curry Chisholm Davis

PO Box 249 4850 Ranch Road 1869 PO Box 576

Florence, TX 76527 Liberty Hill, TX 78642 Liberty Hill, TX 78642

Durham Park Water Supply Corporation Billy W Evans Mildred Adell Foust

900 Glasscock Road 1051 County Road 201 PO Box 940

Liberty Hill, TX 78642 Liberty Hill, TX 78642 Liberty Hill, TX 78642

Raymond Elroy Foust Leroy O. & Thelma M Hall James O. Hanley Revocable Living Trust

PO Box 45 17100 W Hwy 29 PO Box 128

Liberty Hill, TX 78642 Liberty Hill, TX 78642 Liberty Hill, TX 78642

Robert L & Edena Harris Loyd Hodges City of Leander

1053 County Road 201 5501 RR 1869 PO Box 319

Liberty Hill, TX 78642 Liberty Hill, TX 78642 Leander, TX 78641

City of Leander Coy W. & Melisa L. Lechow Liberty Greenline LLC

PO Box 317 PO Box 348 PO Box 969

Leander, TX 78641 Liberty Hill, TX 78642 Liberty Hill, TX 78642

Liberty Hill ISD Liberty Hill Land Partnership Fannie Louise Marcom

14001 W. State Hwy 29 PO Box 9190 16250 W Hwy 29

Liberty Hill, TX 78642 Austin,TX 78766 Liberty Hill, TX 78642

Mueller Family LP # 1 David & Pamela Nemir & Terri Panico Chester & Vicki Park

PO Box 4879 1221 E. Baltimore Drive 1049 County Road 201

Temple, TX 76505 El Paso, TX 79902 Liberty Hill, TX 78642

Gabriel Sr. & Susie Pina Gary R & Cathy Rylander William W Soja Revocable Living Trust

6800 Ranch Road 1869 7102 Darcus Cv
Deborah W Soja Revocable Living Trust

Liberty Hill, TX 78642 Austin,TX 78759
PO Box 547

Liberty Hill, TX 78642

Hal Duncan & Phillip Trussell Hal & Phillip Trussell Judge Dan A. Gattis

341 S Van Ness Ave 341 S Van Ness Ave
Williamson County

Los Angeles, CA 90020 Los Angeles, CA 90020
710 Main Street, Suite 101

Georgetown, TX 78626
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`-`,Bryan W. Shaw, Ph.D , Chairman

B,uddy Garcia, Commissioner

Carlos Rubinstein, Commissioner

Mark R. Vickery, P.G., Executive Director

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

March 27, 2012

CERTIFIED MAIL

Mr. Arturo D. Rodriguez, Jr.
Russell & Rodriguez, LLP
1633 Williams Dr., Ste. 200
Georgetown, TX 78628

FINAL NOTICE OF DEFICIENCY

Re: Application from the City of Liberty Hill, to Amend Certificate of Convenience and
Necessity (CCN) No. 10324, in Williamson County; Application No. 37116-C

CN: 602959033; RN: 101453322

Dear Mr. Rodriguez:

On February 7, 2012, the Commission sent a letter instructing you to work with Mr. Butler, Mr.
and Ms. Soja and Ms. Ann Greenberg to obtain sufficient information to exclude their properties
from the City of Liberty Hill's proposed service and to provide revised maps.

The Commission also asked for a demonstration of the need for service in the proposed area and
for a response to the hearing request from Mr. Evans. The deadline for returning all requested
information was March 10, 2012. As of the date of this letter, we have not received any of the
requested information.

Please submit all information by April , 2012. If we do not receive the requested information
by this date, your application will be returned for failure to prosecute.

If you have further questions, please contact Ms. Debbie Reyes Tamayo at (512) 239-4683, or if
by correspondence, include Mail Code 153 in the letterhead address.

Sincerely,

tî^V'L

Tammy Benter, Manager
Utilities & Districts Section
Water Supply Division
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

TB/DRT/mmg

P.O. Box 13087 • Austin, Texas 78711-3o87 •,512-239-iooo • www.tceq.texas.gov
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i3ryan W. Shaw, Ph.D., Chairman

Buddv Garcia, Commissioner ; `.
'=r • ^ ^i

• Carlos Rubinstein, Commissioner

Mark R. Vickery, P.G., Executive Director

91 71flP `133 3935 21,05 2775

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

February 7, 2012

CERTIFIED MAIL

Mr. Arturo D. Rodriguez, Jr.
Russell & Rodriguez, LLP
1633 Williams Dr., Ste. 200
Georgetown, TX 78628

NOTICE OF DEFICIENCY

Re: Application from the City of Liberty Hill, to Amend Certificate of Convenience
and Necessity (CCN) No. 10324, in Williamson County; Application No. 37116-C

CN: 602959033; RN: 101453322

Dear Mr. Rodriguez:

In order to issue or amend a CCN, certain criteria must be met in accordance with
Chapter 3o Texas Administrative Code (TAC), §291.102 (d). One criteria is for the
applicant to demonstrate the need for service in the proposed area. The application
shows there are no requests for service in the proposed service area.

To demonstrate the need for service in the proposed area, please provide the following:

a) Copies of any letters of intent from developers, landowner requests,
applications for service, or a combination of these;

b) a distribution map showing the City of Liberty Hill's current facilities in
the proposed area;

c) the names and physical addresses of customer's currently receiving water
service from the City of Liberty Hill in the proposed area and indicate the
location of these water connections on a map or plat of the proposed area.

d). other information relevant to the need for service.

In addition, enclosed are copies of correspondence from Mr. Edward S. Butler; with
Liberty Hill Land Partnership Ltd, Mr. William W. Soja and Ms. Deborah W. Soja; with
Revocable Living Trust, and Ms. Ann Greenberg representing Liberty Hill Independent
School District. Mr. Butler, Mr. and Ms. Soja, and Ms. Greenberg are requesting
exclusion of their properties from the City of Liberty Hill's proposed service area in
Williamson County.

P.O. Box 1308; • Austin, Texas 78711-3o87 • 512-239-1000 • wwtiv.tceq.teYas.gov

How is our customer service? ww,^v.tceq.texas.gov/goto/customersurvey



Mr. Arturo D. Rodriguez, Jr.
Page 2
February 7, 2012

We have reviewed these requests and find the requests meet the criteria outlined in 30
Texas Administrative Code, §291.102(h), and is effective without a hearing or other
process by the Commission.

Please work with Mr. Butler, Mr. and Ms. Soja, and Ms. Greenberg to obtain sufficient
information to exclude their properties from the requested service area.

Please submit revised maps of the City of Liberty Hill's proposed service area excluding
the properties mentioned above by March 10, 2012. Provide documentation showing
the need for service, and forward a copy of the response to this office concerning Mr.
Evens request for a hearing.

Lastly enclosed is a copy of a letter from Mr. Billy W. Evans requesting a hearing on the
City of Liberty Hill's application. This copy is being sent to you so that the City may
contact regarding Mr. Evans and attempt to resolve the issues brought forward in his
letter.

Please respond to Mr. Evans and forward a copy of the response to this office also by
March 10, 2012. If Mr. Evans does not file a written withdrawal of his request for a
hearing, the application may be sent to the State Office of Administrative Hearings for
scheduling.

If you have further questions, please contact Ms. Debbie Reyes Tamayo at (512) 239-
4683, or if by correspondence, include Mail Code 153 in the letterhead address.

Sincerely,

L/
^

Tammy Benter, Manager
Utilities & Districts Section
Water Supply Division
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

TB/DRT/mmg
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Ann E. Greenberg
Attorney at Law

0
WALSH,ANDERSON,

GALLEGOS, GREEN

and TREVINO, P.C.

January 27, 2012

Via Hand Delivery
Ms. Tammy Holguin-Benter, Manager
Utilities and Districts Section, MC153
Water Supply Division, Building F
TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

12100 Park 35 Circle
Austin TX 78753

Via CMRRR# 7196 9008 9111 0805 4331
Ms. Tammy Holguin-Benter, Manager
Utilities and Districts Section, MC 153
Water Supply Division, Building F
TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

P.O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

Re: Landowner's Request to Opt Out of Proposed Area in CCN
Tex. Water Code § 13.246(h)/Property Located in Williamson County
Application Number 37116-C

Dear Ms. Holguin-Benter:

^^•. .^^

--r-,
,-^-,

^...3 ^

F--^ `^a ..

co

Pursuant to Texas Water Code § 13.246(h), the Liberty Hill Independent School District
(the "District") hereby files this request seeking to exclude a tract of land owned by the District
and consisting of more than 25 acres from the service area affected by the City of Liberty Hill's
(the "City") proposed amendment to CCN No. 10324. The District received notice of the City's
proposed amendment on January 6, 2012.

The following records are enclosed with this request, including the mapping information
described by 30 Tex. Admin. Code § 291.105 (a)(2)(A-G):

1. Warranty Deed, including metes and bounds survey (Exhibit 1);
2. Land Title Survey Map (Exhibit 2).

For your reference, also enclosed is a map showing the proposed expansion of the City's
CCN; the District's property at issue is labeled (Exhibit 3).

By filing this timely request, the District has met the requirements of Texas Water Code §
13.246(h) in order to exclude property from a proposed service area. The City's application to

Centennial Towers, 505 E. Huntland Dr., #600, Austin, TX 78752 MAIL : P.O. Box 2156, Austin, TX 78768

0
agreenberg@wabsa.com

512.454.6864, Ext. 618

T : 512.454.6864 F : 512.467.9318 www.WalshAnderson.com



Ms. Tammy Holguin-Benter, Manager
Utilities and Districts Section, MC153
Water Supply Division, Building F
TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

January 27, 2012
Page 2

amend CCN No. 10324 should be modified accordingly. It should be noted that the District
successfully sought removal of the subject property from the City's CCN by Petition for
Expedited Release, granted by the Executive Director on December 20, 2011.1

Should you deem it required, the District requests a public hearing.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns.

Best wishes,

Greenberg

AEG/cdg
Enclosures

cc: Via Facsimilie 866-929-1641

Mr. Auturo D. Rodriguez, Jr.
RUSSELL & RODRIQUEZ, LLP
1633 Williams Drive
Building 2, Suite 200
Georgetown, Texas 78628
(w/Enclosures)

Via Email: rhartklibertyhill. txed. net
Dr. Rob Hart
Superintendent of Schools
LIBERTY HILL ISD
P.O. Box 68
Liberty Hill, TX 78642-0068
(w/o Enclosures)

Via CMRRR # 7196 9008 9111 0805 4355
Mr. Manuel De La Rosa
City Manager
CITY OF LIBERTY HILL
P.O. Box 1920
Liberty Hill, Texas 78642
(w/o Enclosures)

1 Application No. 37180-C was granted by letter dated December 20, 2011. The District's expedited release is
currently subject to a Motion to Overturn filed by the City on January 12, 2012.
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NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU MAY •
REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OR ALL- OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM ANY
INSTRUMENT THAT TRANSFERS AN INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY BEFORE IT IS FILED
FOR RECORD N THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL- SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR

DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER

WARRANTY DEED

Date: July a; 2009

Grantors* THE AMY S. BATES CHARITABLE REMAINDER TRUST

THE ELBERT M. AND LOUISE V. MARCOM CIiARITABLE

REMA'[NDER TRUST

LOUISE VAUGHN MARCOM, INDEPENDENT EXECUTOR OF THE

ESTATE OF MARY ANN VAUGIiit, DECEASED

Mailing Address: I6250 W. Highway 29
Liberty Hill, Williamson County, Texas 78642

Grantee; BOARD OPTRUSTEES OF'I1-IELIBERTY HILL INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DTSTRICT

Grantee's Mailing Address: 14001 HWY 29 W
Liberty Hi11, Williamson County, Texas 786421'

Consideration: TEN OD NO/IO0 DOLLARS ($10.00) and other valuable consideration.

Property (including improvements): •

Being a 95.982 acre tract of land situated in the Richard West Survey, Abstract No. 643,
Williamson County, Texas, being a portion of a called 106.229 acre tract, save and except

a 10.00 acre tract and a 0.29 acra tract described in a Deed to Elbert M. Marcom and
Louise V. Mat^om, 1--s of the Elbert M and Louise V. Maroons Living Trusf
Recorded in Document No. 2008092740 of • the Official Public Records of Williamson
County, Texas, and also being a portion of a called 106.229 acre tract, save and except a
10.00 aaTe tract and a 0.29 acre tract Described in a Deed to Amy S. Bates, Trustee of

^ The Amy S. Bates Charitable Remainder Trust•, Rdoorded in Document No. 2008092741,
of the Official Public Records of Williamson County, Texas, hereafter referred to as the
95.939 acre tract, said 95.982 acre tract being more particularly described by metes in
Exhibit A. which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference'for all

purposes.

Reservations froni Conveyance:

Right of First Refusal and Right of First Offer in Favor of Granfor. This conveyance by Grantor is

subject to'a Right of First Refusal and Right of First Offer on an adjacent Property which is evidenced by
an instrument of even date conveying same from Grantee to Grantor.

I.
Warranty Deed - B ates/Maroom
ToLiberty IiilIISD _

Page 1 of 8 7l1/a9

EXHIBIT 1
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Interest Reservation: For Grantor and Grantor's heirs, successors, and assigns forever, a

reservation of a 51% royalty interest in oil, gas, and other minerals in and under and that may be produced
from the Property. If the mineral estate is subject to 'existing production or an existing lease, this
reservation includes the production, the lease, and all benefits from it

Groundwater Interest Reservation: To the extent-that any vested rights in the Groundwater exist in
connection with the Property Grantor reserves for Grantor and Grantor's heirs,'successors, and assigns"
forever, a 51% royalty interest in such rights in the groundwater in and under and that-may be produced
from the Property. If the water estate is subject to existing production or an existing license; this
reservation includes the production, the license, and all-benefits from it. Notwithstanding the forgoing,

Grantor shall not have any right to enter onto the surface of the Property for any purpose relating to
Grantor's reserved water interests or to extract Grantor's water interests in any manner that will adversely

affect Grantee's improvements constructed or to Iie constructed on ,the, surface of the Property or •
Grantee's right to occupy and enjoy the rights of surface ownership of the Property. Grantor hereby
expressly waives and conveys to Grantee the right of ingress and egress to and from the surface of the
Property relating to the portion of the water estate owned by Grantor.

Nothing herein, however, restricts or prohibits the pooling or unitization of the portion. of the
water estate owned by Grantor with land other than the Property or the exploration or production of water
by means of wells that are drilled on the surface of land other than the Property but enter or bottom under
the Property, lirovided that these operations in no manner interfere with the surface or subsurface support
of any improvements constructed or to be constructed on the Property.

Wind Energy Resen,at<on: To the extent that any vested rights in the Wind Energy exist in
connection with the Property, Grantor reserves for Grantor and Grantor's heirs, successors, and assigns

forever, a 51% royalty interest in such rights in the wind energy to be produced 'on or above the

Property. Such royalty interest shall not include a reservation of the right to use the surface estate for
wind energy generation nor does such conveyance include easements ori, uiider or over the property

for purposes of transmission. Grantor hereby expressly' waives and conveys to Grantee the right of
ingress and egress to and from the surface of the Property relating to the portion of the wind estate owned

by Grantor.

Exceptions *to Conveyance and Warranty:

• Mineral and/or royalty interest; Recorded in Volume 905, Page 845, Deed Records, Williamson

County, Texas.

• Terms, Conditions, and Stipiulations in Oil, Gas and Mineral Lease. Recorded in Volume 726,
Page 750, Deed Records, Williamson County, Texas.

• Channel Easement granted to the State of Texas by instrument recorded in Volume 415, Page
557, Deed Records, Williamson Cotinty, Texas

Grantor, for the consideration and subject-to the reser'vations from conveyance. and exceptions to
conveyance and warranty, grants, and conveys to Grantee the property;, together with all and singular the
rights and appurtenances thereto "in anywise belonging unto the said Grantee, their heirs, beneficiaries,
successors and assigns forever; and it does hereby bind itself and its successors to WARRANT AND
FOREVER DEFEND all and singular the said premises unto the said Grantee, tlieir, heirs, beneficiaries,
successors and assigns, :against every person whomsobver lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any
part thereof, except as to the reservations from and exceptions to 'conveyance and Nvarranty. '

Warranty Deed-Bates/Marcom Pi ag0 2 of 8 7/I/09
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When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns include the plural.

T^IE AMY S. BATE C All REMAINDER TRUST

$y .

Amy S. Bate , Trustee

^ THE ELBERT M. AND LOUISE V. MARCOM CHARITABLE

REMAIIIDER TRUST

By:
^ Elbert M. Marcom, Trustee

By: 49tmasZ E
^ Louise V. Matcom, Trustee

THE ESTATE OF MARY ANN VAUCrHN, DECEASED

By: 6J'

^ Louise Vaughn Marcom, Independent Exectitor

THE STATE OF TEXAS }
ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public; on this day personally appeared.Amy S. Bates, known to me to

^ be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and having been sworn, upon her
oath stated that she is the Trustee of the AMY S. BATES CHARITABLE REMAINDER TRUST; that she is
authorized to execufe such instrument; and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the

purposes and consideration herein expressed.

^ GIVEN UNDER NiY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE

jT

the ^ day of July, 2009.

• l.!^ vot,_. : 7^kN0Y NICNCILS ' .

NotarState f Texas
a^s; ^n^l?1,2i1

.
:

•

^.•
Waztanty Deed -BatesJMarcom Page 3 of 8 • •'. 711I04
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d
^ THE STATE OF TEXAS }

} ACKNOWLEDGMENT
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON }

^ BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Elbert M. Marcorn, known to

me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and having been sworn, upon
his oath stated that he a the Trustee of the ELBERT M. AND, LOUISE V. MARCOM CHARITABLE

^ REMAINDER TRUST; that he is authorized to execute such instrument; and acknowledged to me that he
executed the same for the purpo'ses and consideration herein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HANDAND SEAL OF OFFICE on this theQ day of July, 2009.

;^ '^==°g? KANDYtdICHOLS -
^^'- hiYCOP6N1S510NEPIR£S

(^> a^12i, 2oi3 -Notary Pu c, f Texas
'''^E,^a• _ .. - - . - •

THE STATE OF TEXAS }
ACKNOWLEDGMENT

}COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Louise V. llIarcom a/!c/a Louise
Vaughn Marconm, ^nown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrumen ;
and having been sworn, upon her oath stated that she is a Trustee of the ELBERT M: AND LouISE V.
MARCOM CHARITABLE REMAINDER TFUST and that she is the duly appointed Independerit Executor of
the ESTATE OF MARY ANN VAUGHN, DECEASED; that she is authorized to execute such instrument on
behalf of both; and acknoivledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and consideration

herein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE on this the day of July, 2009. ,

r s^qt9^'°^i; KJ+NDYNICHDLS
k:/'^^ IJYCOMA4tsSIDN nIIP 5 /^

Aqrila1,20i3
4Notaryp

Return to Grantee's Addzess:
I,iberty 011 Independent School District

• •-Office ofthe superintendent
14001 HWY 29 W
Liberty Hill, Texas 7$642

! .
.

. .

Warranty Deed-BateslMarcom Page 4 of 8
To Liberty }fil1 rSD
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.t!,XMIT A

95.982 Acre Tract
Page i of4

Macron at al Tract
Liberty Fill ISD

METES AND BOUNDS l)ESCRTPTION

BEING A 95.982 ACRE TRACT OF LAND SITUATED IN THE RICHARD WEST
SURVEY, 'ABSTRACT NO. 643, WILLT.AMSON COUNTY, TEXAS, BEING A
PORTION OF A CALLED 106.229 ACRE TRACT SAVE AND EXCEPT A 10.00 ACRE
TRACT AND A 0.29 ACRE TRACT DESCRIBED IN A DEED TO ELBERT M.
MARCOM AND LOUISE V. MARCOM, TRUSTEES OF THE ELBERT M. AND
LOUISE V.IvIARCOM LIVING TRUST RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NO. 20.08092740
OF THE OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS,
(O.P.R.W.C.T.) AND ALSO BEING A PORTION OF A CALLED 106.229 ACRE
TRACT SAVE AND EXCEPT A 10.00 ACRE TRACT AND A 0.29 ACRE TRACT
DESCRIBED IN A DEED TO AMY S. BATES, TRUSTEE OF THE A2vlY S. BATES
CHARITABLE REMAINDER TRUST RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NO. 2008092741,
O.P.R.W.C.T., HEREAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE 95.939 ACRE TRACT, SAID
95.982 ACRE TRACT BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED BY METES
AND BOUNDS AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING at a steel fence post found in the curving northerly right-of-way line of
Texas State Highway 29, a variable width public ri ght of-way, at its intersection with the
westerly right-of-way line of Williamson County Road 277, a .variable width public right-
of-way, being the southeasterly corner of the said 95.939 acre tract and the southeasterly
corner of the, herein described tract;

THENCE with the northerly right-of-way line of SH '29, the same being the southerly line
of the said 95.939 acre tract, along a curve to the leA having a radius of 4,643.66 feet, a
delta of 07° 20' 56", a chord that bears N 75° 31'-59" W, 595.19 feet for an are distance of
595.60 feet to a TXDOT concrete monument found at the approximate point of tangeincy
for an angle p'oint herein;

'I'ffl,^NCE continuing with the northerly right-of-way line of SH 29, the same being the.
southerly line of the 'said-95.939 acre firact, N 790 101-54" W, 137.94 feet to a 1/z-inch iron
rod found for the occupied southeasterly corner of a 10.00 acre tract being a poition of a
275 acre tract described in a deeds to Fannie Louise Marconi, Amy S. Bates and Mary Ann
Vaughn recorded in Volume 970,•Page'250, Deed Records of Williamson CountyTexas
(D.RW.C.T.) and Volume 1643, Page 813. D.R.W.C.T. -for an angle point herein;

THENCE departing the, SH 29 right-of-way, •through the interior of the said.
106.229 acre tract along the occupied easterly, northerly and westerly lines of the
said 10.00 acre tract, the following three courses:

1. N 10149147" E for a distance of 615.28 feet to a 1/z-inch iron rod found for
the occupied northeasterly corner of the said 10.00 acre tract for an angle

point herein; • . •

WanantyDeed-BateslMaroom ' Page 5 of 8 • 7/t/o4

To Liberry Hill 1813



^ . ' • .

9S,982 akcre Tract Marcom et at Tract

Page 2 of 4 Liberty Hill ISD

2. N 790 08' 4011 'FV for a distance of 708-21 feet to a%-inch iron rod found for
the occupied northwesterly 'dorner of the said 10.00 acre tract for an angle
point herein;

3. S 1fi° 50' OP W for a distance of 615.16 feet to a I/z-inch iron rod found for
the* occupied southwesterly corner of the said 10.00 acre tract and lying on
the•northerly line of SH 29 and also lying on the southerly line of the•said
95.939 acre tract for an angle point herein;

THENCE continuing with the northerly right-of-way line of SH 29, the same being the
southerly line of the said 95.939 acre tract, N 79° 06' 17" W for a distance of 370.95 feet
to a'/rinch iron rod 'evith a cap stamped "Baker-Aicklen" set at the beginning of a curve,
from which a found a capped iron rod statnped "3DS" bears N 87° 09' 40" W, at a distance

of 0.60 feet;

THENCE with the northerly right-of-way line of SH 29, the same being the southerly line
of the said 95.939 acre tract, along a curve to the right having a radius of 4523.66 feet, a
delta of 14° 07' 01", a chord that bears N 720' 03' 54" W, 1111.76 feet, passing at an arc
d.istance of 102.24 feet, a TXDOT concrete monument found and passing at an arc distance
of 1067.58 feet, 0.51 feet left, a TX-DOT concrete monument found, in all for a total are
distance of 1114.57 feet to a 1/-inch 'son rod with a cap stamped 'Baker-Aicklen" set at
the southeasterly comer of a 0.29 acre tract described in a deed to Amy S. Bates, Tiustee of
Suzy's Living Trust Dated February 25, 2004 recorded in Document No. 2005601716,

O.P.R.W.C.T. for.an angle point herein;

THENCE departing the. SH 29 right-of-way, through the interior of the said

106.229 acre tract, along the easterly, northerly and -^t,esterly lines of the said 0.29

acre tract, the fellowing three courses.

1. N 28° 14' 11" E for a distance of 170.36 feef to a capped iron rod stamped
"GOODSON" found for the northeasterly corner of the said 0.29 acre tract
for an angle point herein;

2. N 62° 13' 35" W for a distance of 75.24 feet to a capped iron rod stamped
"GOODS.ON" for the northwesterly comer of the said 0.29 acre tract for an

angle point herein;

3. S 28° 14' 11" W for a distance of 173-36 feet to southwesterly comer of the
said 0.29 acre tract and lying on the curving northerly line of SI3 29 and also
lying on the southerly line of the said 95.939 acre tract for an angle point
herein;, from which a 1/2-inch iron rod found bears S 28° 14' 11" W a.t a
distance: of 0.30 feet;

THENCE obntinuing with the northerly right-of-way line of SH 29, the same being the
southerly line of the said 95.939 acre tract, along a curve to the right having a radius of
4523.66 feet, a delta of 04° 53' 28", a chord that bears N 610 36' 24" W, 386.06 feet, for

Warranty Deed - Bates/Marconi Paae 6 of 8 . 7/1/09

To Liberty Hill 1SD. •



• •
95.982 Acre Tract Marconi et at Tract

Page 3 of 4 Liberty Hi111SD

. •-^

an arc distance of 386.18 feef' 'to• -a TXDO'I' concrete monument found at a non-tangential
end of curne for an angle point hefein;

THENCE continuing with the northerly right-of-way •line of SH 29, the same being the
southerly line of the said 95.939 acre tract, N 54b 41' 19" W, 264.95 feet to a 1/z-meh iron
rod found for the northwesterly t;omer of the said 95.939 acre tract and being the
southwesterly comer of a 19.9801 acre tract described in a deed to Patrick Cornier anii
Vanessa 3. Conner recorded in Document No. 2008060939, C.P.R.W.C.T. for the
northwesterly corner of the herein described: trd.et, from which a TXDOT concrete
monument was found N 54' 3 9'59" W, at a distance of 10330 feet;

-THENCE with the northerly line of the said 95.939 acre tract, the same being the
southerly line of the said 19.9801 acre tract, N 6S° 53' 54" E, passing at 789.67 feet, 0.33
feet right, a capped iron rod stamped "3DS", in all for a total distance of 808.48 feet to a
'/z-znch iron rod with a cap stamped `Baker-Aiciclen" set for an angle- point herein;

THENCE continuing with the northerly line of the said 95.939 acre; tract, the same being
the southerly line of the said 19.9801 acre tract, N 680 56' 12" E, for a distance of 503.26
feet to a'/z-inc11 iron rod found for the southeasterly comer of the said 19.9801 acre tract
and being the southwesterly comer of a 29.72 acre tract described in a deed to Greg Brull
and wife, Cheryl Brull recorded in Document No, 9871017; O.P.R.W.C.T. for an angle

point hefe'in;

THENCE with the northerly line of .the said 95.939 acre tract, the same being the
southerly line of the said 29.72 acre traet,N 690 0 6' 36" E, for a distance of 692.51 feet to
a'capped iron rod stamped "3DS" found for tbe southeasterly comer of the said 29.72 acre •-
tract and being the southwesterly corner of a 242.371 acre tract described in a deed to
David Charles Nemir, et al recorded in Volume 2259, Page 868, D.R.W.C.T. for an angle

point herein;

THENCE with the northerly line of the said 95.939 acre tract, the same being the
southerly line of the said 242.371 acre tract, N 69° 11' 30" E, for a distance of 1483.82
feet- to a steel fence post for an angle point in the southerly line of the* said 242:371 acre
tract and being the northeasterly comer of the, said 95.939 acre tract and being the
northwesterly comer of-a 9.03 acre tract described in a deed to Samuel Sikes, Jr. recorded
in Document No. 200.7048640, O.P.R.W.C.T. for the northeasterly coiner herein;

THENCE with the easterly line of the said 95.93 9 acre tract, the same being .the westerly
line of the said 9.03 acre tract, S 231 20' 59" E, for a distance of 1230.99 feet to'a steel •
farce post for an angle point in the easterly line of the said 95.939 acre tract and being the •
southwesterly corner of the said 9.03 acre tract and also lying on the northerly line of said -
Williamson County Road 277 (CR 277) for an angle point herein;

THENCE wvi.th a southerly line of the said 95.939 acre tract, the .same being a northerly

line-of CR 277, S 68° 38' 571W, for a distance,of 357.18 feet to a steel fence post for an

fJ WazrantyDeed -Bates/Maroow ' • Page 7 of 8 7/1109
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angle point in the easterly line of the said 95.939 acre tract and also in the westerly line CR

277 for an angle point herein;

THENCE with a southeasterly line of the said 95.939 acre tract, the same being a
northwesterly line of CR 277, S O1° 52' 49" E, for a distance of 1077.82 feet to the
POINT OF BEGII4NING• and cont •'a nTS 95.982 acres of land.

Bearings deseribed herein are referenced to Grid North for the Texas Central Zone (4203)
NAI? 83193 I-UM.

SURVEYORS CERTIFICATION

Surveyed under the direct supervision of the undersigned during May, 2009:

E/^^^^^1^ ^ ;Lf•^^ G7 ^^„^^Q a
William A. Forshey
Registered Professioval Land Surveyor No. 5097 .,
BAKER-AICKLEN & ASSOCIATES, INC.
405 Brushy Creek Road
Cedar Parl:, Texas 78613
(512) 260.3700 _ 6097

Job No,: I886-3-001-20
Filename: R';1PRO.TECTS1LlliERTY HILL ISD • 96 AC LTSIDOC'NETHS AND IIOUNDS.D(
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METES AND BOUNDS DESCRIPTION

BEING A 95.982 ACRE TRACT OF LAND SITUATED IN THE RICHARD WEST
SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 643, WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS, BEING A
PORTION OF A CALLED 106.229 ACRE TRACT SAVE AND EXCEPT A 10.00 ACRE
TRACT AND A 0.29 ACRE TRACT DESCRIBED IN A DEED TO ELBERT M.
MARCOM AND LOUISE V. MARCOM, TRUSTEES OF THE ELBERT M. AND
LOUISE V. MARCOM LIVING TRUST RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NO. 2008092740
OF THE OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS,
(O.P.R.W.C.T.) AND ALSO BEING A PORTION OF A CALLED 106.229 ACRE
TRACT SAVE AND EXCEPT A 10.00 ACRE TRACT AND A 0.29 ACRE TRACT
DESCRIBED IN A DEED TO AMY S. BATES, TRUSTEE OF THE AMY S. BATES
CHARITABLE REMAINDER TRUST RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NO. 2008092741,
O.P.R.W.C.T., HEREAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE 95.939 ACRE TRACT, SAID
95.982 ACRE TRACT BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED BY METES

AND BOUNDS AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING at a steel fence post found in the curving northerly right-of-way line of
Texas State Highway 29, a variable width public right-of-way, at its intersection with the
westerly right-of-way line of Williamson County Road 277, a variable width public right-
of-way, being the southeasterly corner of the said 95.939 acre tract and the southeasterly

corner of the herein described tract;

THENCE with the northerly right-of-way line of SH 29, the same being the southerly line
of the said 95.939 acre tract, along a curve to the left having a radius of 4,643.66 feet, a
delta of 07° 20' 56", a chord that bears N 750 31' 59" W, 595.19 feet for an arc distance of
595.60 feet to a TXDOT concrete monument found at the approxbnate point of tangency

for an angle point herein;

THENCE continuing with the northerly right-of-way line of SH 29, the same being the
soutberly line of the said 95.939 acre tract, N 790 10' 54" W, 137.94 feet to a'/-inch iron
rod found for the occupied southeasterly corner of a 10.00 acre tract being a portion of a
275 acre tract described in a deeds to Fannie Louise Marconi, Amy S. Bates and Mary Ann
Vaughn recorded in Volume 970, Page 250, Deed Records of Williamson County Texas
(D.R.W.C.T.) and Volume 1643, Page 813. D.R.W.C.T. for an angle point herein;

THENCE departing the SH 29 right-of-way, through the interior of the said
106.229 acre tract, along the occupied easterly, northerly and westerly lines of the
said 10.00 acre tract, the following three courses:

1. N 100 49' 47" E for a distance of 615.28 feet to a 1/2-inch iron rod found for
the occupied northeasterly comer of the said 10.00 acre tract for an angle

point hereiui,
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an are distance of 386.18 feet to a TXDOT concrete monument found at a non-tangential

end of curve for an angle point herein;

THENCE continuing with the northerly right-of-way line of SI-I 29, the same being the
southerly line of the said 95.939 acre tract, N 54° 41' 19" W, 264.95 feet to a V2-inch iron
rod found for the northwesterly corner of the said 95.939 acre tract and being the
southwesterly corner of a 19.9801 acre tract described in a deed to Patrick Conner and
Vanessa J. Conner recorded in Document No. 2008060939, O.P.R.W.C.T. for the
northwesterly corner of the herein described tract, from which a TXDOT concrete
monument was found N 54° 38' 59" W, at a distance of 103.30 feet;

THENCE with the northerly line of the said 95.939 acre tract, the same being the
southerly line of the said 19.9801 acre tract, N 68° 53' 54" E, passing at 789.67 feet, 0.33
feet right, a capped iron rod stamped "3DS", in all for a total distance of 808.48 feet to a
1/2-inch iron rod with a cap stamped "Baker-Aicklen" set for an angle point herein;

THENCE continuing with the northerly line of the said 95.939 acre tract, the same being
the southerly line of the said 19.9801 acre tract, N 68° 56' 12" E, for a distance of 508.26
feet to a'/2-inch iron rod found for the southeasterly comer of the said 19.9801 acre tract
and being the southwesterly comer of a 29.72 acre tract described in a deed to Greg Brull
and wife, Cheryl Brull recorded in Document No. 9871017, O.P.R.W.C.T. for an angle

point herein;

THENCE with the northerly line of the said 95.939 acre tract, the same being the
southerly line of the said 29.72 acre tract, N 69° 06' 36" E, for a distance of 692.51 feet to
a capped iron rod stamped "3DS" found for the southeasterly corner of the said 29.72 acre
tract and being the southwesterly corner of a 242.371 acre tract described in a deed to
David Charles Nemir, et al recorded in Volume 2259, Page 868, D.R.W.C.T. for an angle

point herein;

THENCE with the northerly line of the said 95.939 acre tract, the same being the
southerly line of the said 242.371 acre tract, N 69° 11' 30" E, for a distance of 1483.82
feet to a steel fence post for an angle point in the southerly line of the said 242.371 acre
tract and being the northeasterly corner of the said 95.939 acre tract and being the
northwesterly corner of a 9.03 acre tract described in a deed to Samuel Sikes, Jr. recorded
in Document No. 2007048640, O.P.R.W.C.T. for the northeasterly coiner herein;

THENCE with the easterly line of the said 95.939 acre tract, the same being the westerly
line of the said 9.03 acre tract, S 23° 20' 59" E, for a distance of 1230.99 feet to a steel
fence post for an angle point in the easterly line of the said 95.939 acre tract and being the
southwesterly comer of the said 9.03 acre tract and also lying on the northerly line of said
Williamson County Road 277 (CR 277) for an angle point herein;

THENCE with a southerly line of the said 95.939 acre tract, the same being a northerly

line of CR 277, S 68° 38' 57" W, for a distance of 357.18 feet to a steel fence post for an
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angle point in the easterly line of the said 95.939 acre tract and also in the westerly line CR

277 for an angle point herein;

THENCE with a southeasterly line of the said 95.939 acre tract, the same being a

northwesterly line of CR 277; S 010 52' 49" E, for a distance of 1077.82 feet to the

POINT OF BEGINNING and containing 95.982 acres of land.

Bearings described herein are referenced to Grid North for the Texas Central Zone (4203)

NAD 83/93 HARN.

SURVEYORS CERTIFICATION

Surveyed under the direct supervision of the undersigned during May, 2009:

^0^;̂ ^^4^f5^11
William A. Forshey
Registered Professional Land Surveyor No. 5097
BAKER-AICKLEN & ASSOCIATES, INC.
405 Brushy Creek Road
Cedar Park, Texas 78613
(512) 260.3700

OF

^^;

6097

Job No.: 1886-3-001-20
Filename: W:\PROIECTSU.IBERTY HILL ISD - 96 AC LTS\DOC\M .F,1BS AND BOUNIDS.DOC
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Liberty Hill Land Partnership,,-.Ltd. _. a.
P.O.Box9190

ii { ,^
Austin, Texas 78766 C `^ 1 ^^

512-837-6550
512-837-6953 (f)

January 11, 2012

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711-3087

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Re: Application No. 3 7116-C
City of Liberty Hill CCN No. 10324

Dear Sirs:

In response to the above referenced application (copy attached), Liberty Hill Land
Partnership Ltd. respectfully requests that any portion of the 3,370 acres that it owns within
the proposed area be excluded. We do not have a metes and bounds description of the entire
tract. We have attached the following in support of our exclusion request.

1) A map showing the various parcels that make up the area to be excluded.
2) A list of the Williamson County Appraisal District Ad Valorem Tax parcels that we wish

to be excluded.

If the above is not sufficient to identify the area to be excluded, please let us know. We can
have a boundary survey done, but we do not think we could have it completed by the
February 5th deadline.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Sincere,yours,

Edward S. Butler
Sole Member of Managing
General Partner



Cc: City of Liberty Hill
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Application No. 37116-C
Notice to Neighboring Systems, Landowners and Cities

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND
NECESSITY (CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER UTILITY SERVICE IN

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

To: Date Notice Mailed: January 5, 2012

Liberty Hill Land Partnership
PO Box 9190
Austin,TX 78766

The City of Liberty Hill has filed an application to amend CCN No. 10324 with the Texas
Commission on F_nvironmenta! Quality to provide water utility service in Williamson County.

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 1.5 miles northwest of downtown
Liberty Hill, Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by County Road 206; on the east
by CR 279; on the south by Brewer Branch and Little Creek; and on the west by Double File
Trce. The total area being requested includes approximately 5,542 acres and 0 current
customers. The proposed amendment affects customers and/or areas located in the following
zip code: 78642.

See enclosed map of the proposed service area.
^

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing
address, and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or
another recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a public
hearing"; (4) a brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would be adversely
affected by the granting of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed adjustmeRt to the
application or CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw yourequest
for a hearing. :TZ

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the: -s ^

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, TX 78711-3087

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held
only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion
requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written
request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will forward
the application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no



settlement is reached ana an evidentiary hearing is held, Lne SOAH will submit a
recommendation to the Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will
be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court.

part ially or whollyifymore, that is.Qu-are aylandowner W
it- areact l ael est to

ac
rexc
es-

from the proposedlocated within the proposed , you may qu area (or^,. =
"opt out") by providing written notice to t^he` Corrimission.within' (30) days^fi=orn the date that
notice was provided by the applicant. All request to opt out of the requested service area mdst
include a scaled, general location map and a metes and bounds description of the tract of Iarid.

Persons who meet the requirements to opt out, and wish to request this option should file the
required documents with the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, TX 78711-3087

A copy of the request to opt out of the proposed area must also be sent to the applicant. Staff
may request additional information regarding your request.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede Ilamar al 1-512-239-0200.
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, Liberty Hill Land Partnership Ltd.

Request for Exciustion from City of Liberty Hill CCN Application No. 37116-C

Parcel Location Acreage

Agricultural Application
R021848 RR 1869 LIBERTY HILL, TX 78642 12.290

R021945 RR 1869 LIBERTY HILL, TX 78642 40.510

R022173 DURHAM PARK/JENKINS DAVIS RD LIBERTY HILL, TX 78642 146.780

R022888 400 JENKINS DAVIS LIBERTY HILL, TX 78642 69.683

R022985 5450 RR 1869 LIBERTY HILL, TX 78642 48.994

R023013 16901 W HWY 29 LIBERTY HILL, TX 78642 106.899

R023033 HWY 29 LIBERTY HILL, TX 78642 119.560

R023748 NORTH SAN GABRIEL LP LiBERTY HILL, TX 78642 5.029

R023762 NORTH SAN GABRIEL LP LIBERTY HILL, TX 78642 136.046

R049362 5500 RR 1869 LIBERTY HILL, TX 78642 985.699

R090887 RR 1869 LIBERTY HILL, TX 78642 599.490

R091114 400 JENKINS DAVIS LIBERTY HILL, TX 78642 855.538

R091132 Highway 29 LIBERTY HILL, TX 78642 216.710

R419454 Highway 29 LIBERTY HILL, TX 78642 19.942

R021812 18081 W HWY 29 LIBERTY HILL, TX 78642 5.770

R051116 5450 RR 1869 LIBERTY HILL, TX 78642 1.000

R462468 RR 1869 LIBERTY HILL, TX 78642 0.910

Total 3,370.850
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17070 West State Highway 29
Liberty Hill, Texas 78642

January 11, 2012

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

RE: Application No. 37116-C Notice of application for certificate of convenience and
necessity (CNN) to provide water utility service in Williamson County, Texas

Dear sir:

We have a land tract of more than 25 acres that is located within the proposed
utility service area to be provided by Liberty Hill and would like to opt out of these
services.

Enclosed are a deed and plat that describe the metes and bounds of the tract of
land and a scaled general location map.

We will either take this letter to City Hall in Liberty Hill or mail a copy to them.

Kindest Regards,

Deborah W. Soja Revocable Living Trust
William W. Soja Revocable Living Trust

Cc: City of Liberty Hill
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Being 29.972 acres of land, 'more or less, out of the RICHARD WEST SURVEY,
ABSTRACT NO. 643, Williamson County, Texas; being that same property called 29.7Z
acres, and conveyed to Greg Brull and Chery Brull, in Warranty Deed recorded in
Document No. 9871017, Official Records, Williamson County, Texas; subject tract being

more particularly described in IT ' below: -

Ft7ps^,t SL1f:V£Y2Iil^ 7Glt0 XXYYZNa L^:
TV02 Ash St.

Ge4L^atot+n{ T^4, 76625

MSCAIRfiZON YOR 4MM3 8o3lT1tICx3'

8gI2x3 22,$72 notes of thss Richard Kcst 6urvay, XhctFnct No. 643: JA wttltacnaan
C4t*tYr *ZeXaac3 part of the 0.572 acrs tract ths, 1.* ciiacriba3 in a dead to Greq 9attrf.ght
rgcardad in Vol. 7l95, -vq. 167, official AaFard= of STiIILamaort C4uc4tg, Saxas. 0.571 acre
of thLa tract lisu ssitbizc an exiutiqg qraral road ssUqis grtividac access to the 1DD acre

_Leroy fta17, grogsrty dsser:#red in Val. 416, 11q. 67. Suxvayod nri the " graund in Daeesaber a;
1948i by itil3.iatt 1". Forest, Sr., kaqi:tsxmrd E+rofenaianai Land aqtv8y4s Na. I847.

MZbtt#IHd at aa It-an ptrt fessnd at the Southaust ftraco corner of the eaLd 8S.972 acrt
braq 8oatriqkst

TttitNCE along t1* fenced South Boundary of the 83.472 acta tract and the Worth listn
Gt a tract conveyed to T`azsnia L. 8arcare, ot. *.L., S 71 deg. 33 ;*Lm. 15 one.. st 492.$3 toot
to est an i=n P#$ at the southaaat corner of a 20.00 acre txact.

TOPcE IT 18 dog. 36 min, 10 too. W at 578,67 foot Pasa an iron Pin sat At the comman
east earner batuoao two Zt! acts tractx. #t 1488.25 taat pass an iron piA ant at the awwmi
Yost Corn"= betxeaw two 24 acre traat:, cont.issnit,g Lc all I.C53.75 teat to eat an iraa pin.

T85RCt Witk the north line of a 20.00 acro tract abEt4nq irrni piniF 64F f:stiurCt a 72
clcsq. 35 asla. 25 sea- K 745.81 feawf s 72 dsq_ 2(t arUi. 53 see, N463..Ee fq9tt fi 71 doq. 3s
41.0_ lk 1see. W T-Brs.SFs feet J S 71 deq. 04 4K" R 757.62 feat f and 5 73 deg. 29 ?pict. R
55i_46 foot.

T88&C5 UtLtb tht biorthcaat I,tria of St=tt )ZigSwby 20, 9 SS del, 31 =in. N 128.86 feet
to an Iron pin found at foot gust of aL faace corner.

TzunFb tclcnq a festta sxt.atittq an ths North side of : graval road and Along the South

• bottSidary of the Bdward Pa.rkg property, deacrit^ud !.ri Probate i^ecorda, Vol. 85, Pg. b77f 3i 73
+deq, 29 ^Ln. S b30.$ foot tv a n&11 -3t the root or a 24 Inch LiYOwckf N 72 doq. 84 min. B
755.8l Loot to a glga post found at a fQCloo corner BxLst1nq on the Seat old* of the gravel
5otd. .

'F'fEEttCB along the fenced South bouxsdAry of z tract rcmveysd to Leroy UaI2 as
Sd6cri}scd In Y4I. 47'3, PQ. 5T. H 13 dcg 35 iniA, 10 A4'3-c- Y 286.86 foot to am iron Pin ?ZAt
of a 24 inch T,ivao&kI 9 72 daq. 26 ra3.a. YS aea. S 461.57 fast to an iron pia found BaaL at
a 34 inch Ltveaakf 9 72 deg. 3S =LA- 25 essa. 5: 472-18 feet to an Iran pin found at the
Srntt3f base Of a cr8osote fence corner post; end N 72 deg. 54 attn. 33 tea. E 463.93 feat to

an iron 4P1tE found i-4 a ftnca.

TEE= 828 deg. 58 artn. 50 pac. £ 12_a4 feet to an i..-an pin favnd at a fence

corner.

TIiMB along the pWoFt Baettnrlq of two fencta e#lstiPq 4ss the ttsst boninury Of a
t:.tyt conveyed to Stavisrt S. XsiltLL an C¢a4Kib8d in Vol. 29691 Pg. 174 5 18 s1.g^ a i^

36

^

ALA. 25 7rfec24 it f
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to f"tto the Pai^Yt or
BY.^TN82tFOE c atati feces poatf

Sn'lPi OF T£= _^ .. •^llosi ALL fS8H &Y 2HLS7S PRS3^3bTT5^

the ,pzogortg legally described haroon And in ooYrgct and that there art no str^xcifi^snt

VXM-rY Or {iII2<jAK^ t _

Z^ ^4lc. ^, yo=&'f, JR., do hereby certify that irhta s^xrvvY tras =de on the ground of

&#zcrVP"nc:eaF amzf2icta, ahoxtagaa in area. known boundary line confltCtarf
a
i.r^^ an the

aucrosohasne ►t^, ovar3.cppisl.g of imp=`ati+s^tt,*.ar tTtility Lines or rotdasidqXMn>E
roadway. RficarGa

zttavlsaa glzt, and that said property ban aaceas to and f=m a^i
LeIICnt(u ta= umpom,sut vsLIftGttLloR hwn not been pcrfcrssad nsciaca 4<odLcated an the attached

glat by rpootdl:sg safarenCcs. of
^`6 L`6RTI_YY t+tlFic:cst, KF2tiES8 my h&10 and esat At seorcctawn, Yorks, T^

la;'^:es^^ O£ t9^t^ t^.A. Y'lias upfix86kTRZ^2.5t3 f^^_s,,^̂j•`^^T `+^y
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January 11, 2012 << ,;
^--

^7
^....®. .:.';

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality ;
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. D. Box 13087

-,^
Austin, Texas 78711-3087

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Re: Application No. 37116-C
City of Liberty Hill CCN No. 10324

Dear Sirs:

In response to the above referenced application (copy attached), Butler Family
Partnership ? td. respectfully requests that the 546 acre parcel that it owns within the
proposed area be excluded. We have attached the following:

1) Survey of tract
2) Metes and Bounds Description of the tract

If you have any questions, picase let me know.

Sincerf ours,

.^ ^
-dward S. Butler
Sole Member of Managing
General Partner



Cc: City of Liberty Hill
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Application No. 37116-C
Notice to Neighboring Systems, Landowners and Cities

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND
NECESSITY (CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER UTILITY SERVICE IN

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

To: Date Notice Mailed: January 5, 2012

Butler Family Partnership, LTD Attn: Edward Butler
PO Box 9190
Austin, TX 78766

The City of Liberty Hill has filed an application to amend CCN No. 10324 with the Texas
Commission on Environmental Quality to provide water utility service in Williamson County.

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 1.5 miles northwest of downtown
Liberty Hill, Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by County Road 206; on the east
by CR 279; on the south by Brewer Branch and Little Creek; and on the west by Double File
Trce. The total area being requested includes approximately 5,542 acres and 0 current
customers. The proposed amendment affects customers and/or areas located in the following
zip code: 78642.

See enclosed map of the proposed service area.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing
address, and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or
another recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a public
hearing"; (4) a brief description of how you or the persons you represent, would be adversely
affected by the granting of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed adjustment to the
application or CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdravv`^+our^request
for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, TX 78711-3087

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held
only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion
requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written
request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will forward
the application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no
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settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a
recommendation to the Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will
be a legal proceeding similar to a civil, trial in state district court.

If you are a landowner with a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or wholly
located within the proposed area, you may request to be excluded from the proposed area (or
"opt out") by providing written notice to the Commission within (30) days from the date that
notice was provided by the applicant. All request to opt out of the requested service area must
include a scaled, general location map and a metes and bounds description of the tract of land.

Persons who meet the requirements to opt out, and wish to request this option should file the

required documents with the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, TX 78711-3087

A copy of the request to opt out of the proposed area must also be sent to the applicant. Staff
may request additional information regarding your request.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede Ilamar al 1-512-239-0200.
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EXHIBIT "A"
:3- 3DSs Inc. rfiaiutwaflaRa;s:

sx^a #.S$1i..6 Surveyors
P.O.P.O. Box.'^^^t11 6

v^xc aaQS^s:
usfin Texas '• v; %111 Cl 7 t?; >;^2rr.3 t3:3!. ^ siti'

.
(= 1 L) 919-414 0

!+].lSiln. Texts 7 8?53 4F:ZY(51 'r^) 9t-j-41^{^
^ :.;c .; ^ ._ .. ; _. rci,a • t,; aF'sric _, wwv:.30Sinc.ccm

BEING 546.33 ACRES OF LAND, MORE OR LESS, OUT OF THE JOHN B.
BERRY SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 56 IN WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS,
AND BEING TRACTS OF LAND CONVEYED TO F.E. PARKS BY DEEDS
RECORDED IN VOLUME 108, PACE 587, VOLUME 208, PAGE 263, VOLUME
217, PAGE 332, VOLUME 399, PAGE 546, AND DEED TO EDWARD PARKS
RECORDED UNDER DOCUMENT NO. 9854151, OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS
OF WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS, SAID 546.33 ACRES BEING MORE
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS METES AND BOUNDS AS FOLLOWS;

BEGINNING at an iron rod found at tne most Southwesterly corner of the said 546.33. point being the
most Southerly corner or that ccrtain 70.54 acre tract of land as conveyed to Ralph H. Tn.tssell & June D.
Trussell family trust as .desc:-ibedin do- T9344472 in the official public records of Williamson County,
Texas, point being on the Northern Right of Way ot"Highway 29, point being the POINT OF
BEGINNING of tte herein described tract of land;

Thence N20°25'32"W following the common property line of the said 564.33 acres and the said 70.54acres for a distar:.c.e of 1 P+^, ,9" ;-eeu to an iron rod found at the Southwest corner of tizat certain 7.0 acresconveyed t^ Chase Fr,"b vn:o doc ^2008086127 in the ori
Texas; cial public records of Williamson County,

TheQceN68°48'29"E follo=Ving the common property line of the said 7.0 acres and the said 546.33 acresfor a distance of 756.1 5 feet to ^ on rod found at the Southeast corner of the said 7.0 acres and the
Southcvest corner of that ce.^tain i v.74; acres conveyed to Mark

Remmertin doc 9961 1531 in the officialpublic records of Williamson Couo^y, "".exas;

Thence N6052
1-42"E followir` the common property line of the said 546.33 acres and the said 16.747

acres for a distance of 1 cT99..i4 r'.ee to an iron rod found:

Thence i`Iii,=0Cs'35"E or a distance of 5i10' feet to an iron rod set for the Southeast corner of the said16.747 acrus;

Thence N2?`or a d;sear:c; of 7u1.38 feet to an iron rod found, point being the Northern cornerof the said 16.747 acres;

Thence N2I'01-2'25"E for a distance of 60.23 f=t to a steel pipe fence corner, on the Southern property
line of that certain 130.241 acres corveyed to Dinah Brothers

as described in doc ?r2008163553 in theofficial public records of ^nlilIi^^-nson Coun y, Texas;

Thence N69°23S5"°E following roe common property
line of the said 130.241 acres and the said 546.33acres for a di.: tance of 1325.17 fc t to an Iron rod found:

Thence N04°130'06"W For a disia-ce of 777.69 feet to an iron rod found;

Page 1 ofv



Thence S69°41'23"^A1 for a distance of 38727 feet to a steel pipe fence post found;

Thence NI 9°49` 15"W for a distance of 932.55 feet to a steel pipe fence post found for the Northwest
comer of the said 546.33 acres and in the south line of a 250.00 acre tract conveyed to Stacy Browning
Estate as described in doe .'-'2006075 17I in the official public records of Williamson County, Texas;

Thence hi69°0^!'3 7"E continuing along the south line ofsaid 250.00 acre tract a distance of 954.82 feet to
an iron rod found:

Thence N69'40" 10"E continuing along the south iine of said 250.00 acre tract a distance of 380.64 feet to
an iron rod found;

Thence N6 -1'52'35"'E continuing along the south line of said 250.00 acre tract for a distance of 681.43
feet to an ;ran rod fou:-d;

Thence N6,8'44'1 9"E ccntlr,ae;;:Ion^^ :ite south line of said 250.00 acre tract for a distance of 401.30
feet to a iron rod found point being the Northwest comer of a 22.0 acre tract conveyed to Robert L. Harris
as described in Volume I06?, page 562 in the official public records of Williamson County, Texas;

Thence S20° 44`39"E leaving said south line of said 250.00 acre tract and along the west line of said 22.0
acre tract and the west line of a 1:_54 acre tract conveyed to Robert Harris as described in Volume 1456,
Page 72 in official public .ec:;rds o:'Wiiliarnson County, Texas, a 39 acre tract as recorded in Volume
2272, Page 7-7, Volume 11 1 2, Pane 45, Volume 817, Page 291 in the official public records of
GVilliamsorr, County, ': eXa.s and y 69 57 acre tract conveyed to John L. Davis as described in Document
No. 986248G in the f--77 cial pub'ic record; of Williarnson County, Texas a distance of 4617.36 feet to a
fence corner post found for a southeasterly corner of this 546.33 acre tract and the northeast corner of a
99.0 acre tract conveyed to ;v,^ oca.b;e L iv i: g Trust, Leroy 0. Hall as described in Document N o.
9819014 in the official ;)LioIic records of'Vlilliamson County, Texas;

Thence S69°23 `33'°W aiong a scu*.;^ea~;t::r:y line of this said 546.33 acre tract and the north line of said
99.0 acre tract a distance of, 733.3 3 feet :o a fence corner post found for the northwest comer of said 99.0
acre tract an' ^ a sowiThea..;tdt; con'.,-r oI'^C!is said 546.33 acre tract;

Thence S2 i°: Long th e , es: Ii Y of said 99.0 acre tract and a southeasterly line of this said
546.33 acre t7act a distance of 2514.48 ttet to a RR Tie fence corner post for the southwest corner of said
99.0 acre t,-ac' and the s i c-..^. ftl^is said 546.33 acre tract:

Thence So'8°%^1^ "-46"'^,r a.:.g -:--;r;i "n e o1='this said 546.33 acretract a distance of 702.46 feet to a 60d
nail found in f"e south 'lre or this sa:`d 5T-6.33 acre tract;

Thence S70'56'37"W' cc;.tinu;~:^z a'on° Y^e south line of said 546.33 acre tract for a distance of 631.71
feet to a iron rod found :Lhe n ^ rigor uf way of Highway 29 for a southwesterly corner of this said
546.33 acre t:-act;

Thence G_;,r.g .ne. ^or"^ right of way of Highway 29 and awesterly line of this
said 546.33 a=t tract_ a:<=stance c^'A-,9; ;et to a concrete monument found;

:^aee2cf3



Thence N54°;1' 16"W continuing along the north r iC-ht of way of Highway 29 and a westerly line of thissaid 546.333 acre tract a distance ,,f ? 629,09 fee'- to a concrete monument found;

Thence N41 °29'49"i v' c1 ti.; ing alot.g the north right of way of Highway 29 and a westerly line of thissaid 546,33 acre tract a distance o f 287.53 feet to an iron rod set
for the bebinning of a curve to the left;

Thence ^,54°03'54"43 cor ,,,, 'or+the north ri^ht of^. af way of Highway 29 and a westerly line of thissaid 546.33 acre tract a1o,.g ,aic curve to the :eft' a length o'1371.04 feet having a radius of 1005.40'. anarc length of 373.1 S. :o an ?r on rod set at the end of this
said curve to the left and the beginning of a curveto the left:

Thence
U ^ P r;right of way of Highway 29 and a^i^esterly line of thissaid 546acre t c^ - -̀o

, the ;eft a le.,^gth of359.61 feet having a radius of 2249.81', anarc length of;6o ^ I _u , and the end ofthis said curve to the left;

Thence i:^5-̂°41 '2g"°,v
along the north right of way of Highway 29 and awesterly line of this

said 546.3 3 acre tract -a distance , ^01 1 55 .. feet to a concrete monument found;

Thence N64`? 05",,,V co t^"
along the north ^an-L of way of Highway 29 and a westerly line of thissaid 546.38 acre Za-ti a v.

2103 feet to POINT OF BEGLNNiNG and containing 546.33
acres of land more or ;ess.

St-even W. 7wo r:ack
- DateRegistered Pro=^„ rias - - i- _ sic: _ ^^. u:;

No. 5025, Sm7e of Te,Z,.
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